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Primary SWP Contact Vicki Shipman Diane Brady - FISCAL TOPICS
Person with primary 
responsibility for managing 
the SWP portfolio of 
investments at the college. 
Generally a CTE 
administrator.

CTE Project Manager Vice President Administrative Services 
vshipman@laspositascollege.edu dbrady@laspositascollege.edu
925-424-1355 925-424-1630
Las Positas College Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Drive 3000 Campus Hill Drive
Livermore, CA  94551 Livermore, CA  94551

Authorized Signers Lorenzo Legaspi
Person authorized to sign 
contracts on behalf of the 
college.

Vice Chancellor, Business Services
llegaspi@clpccd.org
925-485-5203
Chabot-Las Positas CCD

7600 Dublin Blvd. 3rd Floor
Dublin, CA 94568

Fiscal Contact Lorenzo Legaspi Natasha Lang - FISCAL TOPICS
Person responsible for 
submitting or reviewing the 
financial reports to ensure 
they are backed up in 
General Ledger system. 
Usually from the college or 
district’s business office.

Vice Chancellor, Business Services College Administrative Services Officer 
llegaspi@clpccd.org nlang@laspositascollege.edu
925-485-5203 925-424-1634
Chabot-Las Positas CCD Las Positas College
7600 Dublin Blvd. 3rd Floor 3000 Campus Hill Drive
Dublin, CA 94568 Livermore, CA  94551

Reporting Contact Vicki Shipman
Person responsible for 
submitting progress reports. 
May be the same as the 
Primary SWP Contact.

CTE Project Manager
vshipman@laspositascollege.edu, 
dbrady@laspositascollege.edu, 
nlang@laspositascollege.edu
925-424-1355
Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Drive
Livermore, CA  94551

BACCC/Cabrillo CCD
Strong Workforce Program 
Project Manager Kate Raymundo

kate@baccc.net
831-477-3246

BACCC Chair Rock Pfotenhauer
rock@baccc.net
831-479-6482

BACCC Website Mailing Address
baccc.net BACCC c/o Cabrillo College

baccc.net/swp-contracts 6500 Soquel Drive
v 1.0 Aptos, CA 95003

http://baccc.net
http://baccc.net/swp-contracts

